

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 420 of 2020

The Langol Lukhoi Thang-Ta Sindam Sang

...*Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondent(s)*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

15-01-2021

Ms. Tejpriya, learned Advocate appearing for the State of Manipur prays that the instant matter be listed along with W.P. (C) No. 730 of 2019 which has been directed to be listed on 03-02-2021.

List the matter on 03-02-2021 accordingly.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Danananda