

Items No. 17-30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 925 of 2019
(Through Video conference)**

Shankhil Jeevan Lamkang

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

.... Respondents

***With MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2019 With WP(C) No. 1007 of 2019
With WP(C) No. 1151 of 2018 With WP(C) No. 323 of 2020
With WP(C) No. 420 of 2020 With WP(C) No. 550 of 2020
With WP(C) No. 599 of 2019 With WP(C) No. 612 of 2018
With WP(C) No. 638 of 2018 With WP(C) No. 699 of 2018
With WP(C) No. 820 of 2019 With WP(C) No. 953 of 2018
With WP(C) No. 980 of 2019***

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

01.03.2022

[1] I heard Mr. R. Daniel, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 925 of 2019 and for the applicant in MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2019, for the petitioners in WP(C) No. 1151 of 2018 and WP(C) No. 550 of 2020.

Heard also Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG for the Union of India respondents and Ms. Sharmila, junior counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the State respondents in all the writ petitions. Heard also Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in WP(C) No. 1007 of 2019, WP(C) No. 323 of 2020, WP(C) No. 420 of 2020, WP(C) No. 612 of 2018, WP(C) No. 820 of 2019 and WP(C) No. 980 of 2019.

[2] This Court by earlier order directed to post the matters in the physical court today i.e., on 01.03.2022 and therefore, both the counsel represented that the matters may be posted in the physical court.

[3] Hence, the Registry is directed to post these matters in the physical Court on 18.04.2022.

[4] Earlier interim order already granted in the writ petitions is extended till then.

[5] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their WhatsApp/email.

JUDGE

Sushil