

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 925 of 2019 with MC(WP(C) No. 318 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 1007 of 2019 with WP(C) No. 1151 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 323 of 2020 with WP(C) No. 420 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 550 of 2020 with WP(C) No. 599 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 612 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 638 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 699 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 820 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 953 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 980 of 2019**

Shankhil Jeevan Lamkang

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

18.04.2022

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, is allowed 2 (two) weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the State respondents in WP(C) No. 612 of 2018, WP(C) No. 820 of 2019 and WP(C) No. 980 of 2019.

List these matters on 05.05.2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE